Rights, and lists of suppliers of relevant materials. 

PAYMENTS. 

3.1 License Fee. As partial consideration for the rights granted to Licensee under this 

Agreement, and payable within fifteen (15) days of execution of this Agreement, Licensee shall pay to 

Salk the remaining Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) owed on a Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

(US$75,000.00) nonrefundable license fee . Licensee represents that the execution and delivery of this 

Agreement and the payment of the license fee have been duly and validly authorized by all necessary 

corporate action by Licensee. An option fee of $1 0,000.00 was paid by Licensee on February 14, 2006,

[...]

Licensee's entity status may change due to a change in the number 

of its employees or if any rights under Patent Rights have been transferred to or released from an 

affiliate, collaborator or sublicensee. 

7.2 Patent Costs. 

(a) Upon execution of this Agreement, Licensee shall pay to Salk Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Thirty Eight dollars and Ten cents ($3,438.10) as reimbursement for Patent Costs incurred 

through the Effective Date with respect to the U.S. patents and patent applications within the Patent 

Rights. 

(b) Licensee shall reimburse Salk for all Patent Costs incurred after the Effective 

Date.